
  
More information at http://scnp.org

  
Scandinavian College of 

Neuropsychopharmacology

THURSDAY, MAY 2nd

PRE-MEETING EVENT
SCNP 2013 EDUCATIONAL WORKSHOP: 

Update on Basic Neuropsychopharmacology
Brian Leonard (Galway, Ireland) & Gregers Wegener (Aar-
hus, Denmark)
NOTE: The number of participants is limited to 40

FRIDAY, MAY 3th

PRESIDENT´S WELCOME

OPENING LECTURE
Antipsychotics: Options for individualized therapy

Shitij Kapur (London, United Kingdom)

SYMPOSIUM
Side effects management in psychiatry

Sexual side effects of antidepressant drugs
David Baldwin (Southampton, United Kingdom)

Metabolic side effects of antipsychotics
Vidar M. Steen (Bergen, Norway)

Lithium: side effects management today
Per Vestergaard (Aarhus, Denmark)

LUNCH (from Meyers Kitchen)

SYMPOSIUM
Somatic comorbidity in psychiatry

Overlapping genetic profiles of Schizophrenia and  
cardiovascular risk factors 

Ole A. Andreassen (Oslo, Norway)
Pain and psychiatric disorders

Lise Gormsen (Aarhus, Denmark)
Is there a connection between heart disease and anxiety?

Christine Bringager (Oslo, Norway)

COFFEE BREAK

LECTURE
Neurotransmitter approaches to the treatment of depression

David Nutt (London, United Kingdom)

SCNP YOUNG SCIENTIST SYMPOSIUM 
Speakers to be selected (based on competition - see  
http://scnp.org for details on how to participate)

POSTER SESSION. 
Refreshments

SCNP 2013 RECEPTION IN POSTER AND EXHIBITION AREA. 
An informal standing dinner buffet with wine (from Meyers Kitch-
en)
Prize ceremony:

SCNP Young Scientist Award
Poster Awards

54th Annual Meeting
Copenhagen - May 2nd - 4th 2013

‘WHAT IS PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY TODAY?’ 

SATURDAY, MAY 4th

SYMPOSIUM
Treatment targets in Neuropsychiatry

The role of the Serotonin transporter in psychiatric disorders
Klaus-Peter Lesch (Würzburg, Germany)

The role of P11 in depression
Per Svenningsson (Stockholm, Sweden)

Epigenetic mechanisms and targets in depression
Sâmia Joca (São Paulo, Brazil)

COFFEE BREAK

SYMPOSIUM
Post Traumatic Stress Disorder

PTSD in military cohorts: what have we learnt?
Eric Vermetten (Utrecht, The Netherlands)

What is the stressor in PTSD? A memory based model. 
Dorthe Berntsen (Aarhus, Denmark)

Early management and prevention – golden hours to avoid 
PTSD

Joseph Zohar (Tel Aviv, Israel)

SYMPOSIUM 
Optimising treatment in psychiatry. Where are we now?

The biology of psychosis and treatment resistance: Clinical 
implications

Oliver Howes (London, United Kingdom)
The use of pharmacogenetics to guide psychiatric treatment

Dan Rujescu (Halle, Germany)
Major cognitive disorders – drug development based on  
disease mechanisms – does it work?

Lars Nilsson (Oslo, Norway) 

LUNCH (from Meyers Kitchen)

DSBP SYMPOSIUM
Psychophysiology of sleep disturbances. From bench to bedside

Chronic insomnia and hyperarousal - state of the art 
Dieter Riemann (Freiburg, Germany)

Co-morbid insomnia 
Poul Jennum (Copenhagen, Denmark)

Insomnia in psychotic disorders 
Lone Baandrup (Copenhagen, Denmark)

COFFEE BREAK

SYMPOSIUM
ADHD treatment Update

Pharmacological treatment of inmates with ADHD, a rand-
omized controlled study and follow-up

Martin Grann (Stockholm, Sweden)
Pharmacological treatment of ADHD with amphetamine  
dependence

Maija Konstenius (Stockholm, Sweden)
Lisdexamphetamine: a pro-drug principle for the treatment of  
ADHD

Kevin Kjernisted (Vancouver, Canada)

CONCLUSION OF MEETING

PRACTICAL INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPANTS 
REGISTRATION: Registration is possible via http://scnp.org. Registration fee until March 1st 2013: DKK 1495. After March 1st 2013: DKK 1995. The registration fee 
includes all coffee, lunch and an informal standing dinner buffet (Claus Meyer) on May 3rd. Members of SCNP get a discount of DKK 500. 
POSTERS: Submission of poster abstracts is accepted via the website: http://scnp.org until March 1st 2013. See full guidelines at the website, and how to apply for 
participation as a Young Scientist.
VENUE & ACCOMODATION: The meeting will take place in the ‘Lundsgaard auditorium’, the Panum Institute, University of Copenhagen. See more details at our 
website, where also accomodation at ‘First Hotel Østerbro’ can be booked.
ABOUT SCNP
SCNP was founded in 1959 in Copenhagen, and has since then been a major driving force within Neuropsychopharmacological Research, Innovation and Education 
in the Nordic Countries: Denmark, Sweden, Norway, Iceland and Finland. Several remarkable studies has been made by the college and its members,  
including the discovery and development of the first SSRI antidepressants.
Today, SCNP and its Journal, Acta Neuropsychiatrica, continues these proud traditions. You are cordially invited to join.

The meeting is sponsored with unrestricted edicational grants from

13.00
to

21.00 

10.00

10.05
 

11.00
 

12.30

13.15

14.45

 15.15

16.00
  

17.30
 

19.30
-  

08.00

09.45

10.15

11.45

13.15

14.00

15.30

16.00

17.30

    


