

# Scandinavian College of Neuropsychopharmacology

## 54th Annual Meeting

## Copenhagen - May 2<sup>nd</sup> - 4<sup>th</sup> 2013 'WHAT IS PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY TODAY?'

	THURSDAY, MAY 2 <sup>nd</sup>		SATURDAY, MAY 4 <sup>th</sup>
13.00 to 21.00	PRE-MEETING EVENT SCNP 2013 EDUCATIONAL WORKSHOP: <u>Update on Basic Neuropsychopharmacology</u> Brian Leonard (Galway, Ireland) & Gregers Wegener (Aarhus, Denmark)  NOTE: The number of participants is limited to 40	08.00	SYMPOSIUM  Treatment targets in Neuropsychiatry  The role of the Serotonin transporter in psychiatric disorders  Klaus-Peter Lesch (Würzburg, Germany)  The role of P11 in depression  Per Svenningsson (Stockholm, Sweden)  Epigenetic mechanisms and targets in depression  Sâmia Joca (São Paulo, Brazil)
	FRIDAY, MAY 3 <sup>th</sup>	09.45	COFFEE BREAK
10.00	PRESIDENT'S WELCOME	10.15	SYMPOSIUM
10.05	OPENING LECTURE  Antipsychotics: Options for individualized therapy Shitij Kapur (London, United Kingdom)	10.15	Post Traumatic Stress Disorder  PTSD in military cohorts: what have we learnt?  Eric Vermetten (Utrecht, The Netherlands)  What is the stressor in PTSD? A memory based model.
11.00	SYMPOSIUM <u>Side effects management in psychiatry</u> Sexual side effects of antidepressant drugs <i>David Baldwin (Southampton, United Kingdom)</i> Metabolic side effects of antipsychotics	44.45	Dorthe Berntsen (Aarhus, Denmark) Early management and prevention – golden hours to avoid PTSD Joseph Zohar (Tel Aviv, Israel)
	Vidar M. Steen (Bergen, Norway) Lithium: side effects management today Per Vestergaard (Aarhus, Denmark)	11.45	SYMPOSIUM  Optimising treatment in psychiatry. Where are we now?  The biology of psychosis and treatment resistance: Clinical implications
12.30	LUNCH (from Meyers Kitchen)		Oliver Howes (London, United Kingdom)  The use of pharmacogenetics to guide psychiatric treatment
13.15	SYMPOSIUM Somatic comorbidity in psychiatry Overlapping genetic profiles of Schizophrenia and cardiovascular risk factors Ole A. Andreassen (Oslo, Norway)		Dan Rujescu (Halle, Germany) Major cognitive disorders – drug development based on disease mechanisms – does it work?  Lars Nilsson (Oslo, Norway)
	Pain and psychiatric disorders  Lise Gormsen (Aarhus, Denmark) Is there a connection between heart disease and anxiety?  Christine Bringager (Oslo, Norway)	13.15 14.00	DSBP SYMPOSIUM  Psychophysiology of sleep disturbances. From bench to bedside
14.45	COFFEE BREAK		Chronic insomnia and hyperarousal - state of the art  Dieter Riemann (Freiburg, Germany)
15.15	LECTURE <u>Neurotransmitter approaches to the treatment of depression</u> <i>David Nutt (London, United Kingdom)</i>		Co-morbid insomnia  Poul Jennum (Copenhagen, Denmark) Insomnia in psychotic disorders  Lone Baandrup (Copenhagen, Denmark)
16.00	SCNP YOUNG SCIENTIST SYMPOSIUM  Speakers to be selected (based on competition - see <a href="http://scnp.org">http://scnp.org</a> for details on how to participate)	15.30 16.00	COFFEE BREAK SYMPOSIUM ADHD treatment Update
17.30	POSTER SESSION. Refreshments		Pharmacological treatment of inmates with ADHD, a rand- omized controlled study and follow-up Martin Grann (Stockholm, Sweden)
19.30 -	SCNP 2013 RECEPTION IN POSTER AND EXHIBITION AREA.  An informal standing dinner buffet with wine (from Meyers Kitchen) Prize ceremony: SCNP Young Scientist Award Poster Awards		Pharmacological treatment of ADHD with amphetamine dependence  Maija Konstenius (Stockholm, Sweden)  Lisdexamphetamine: a pro-drug principle for the treatment of ADHD  Kevin Kjernisted (Vancouver, Canada)
		17.30	CONCLUSION OF MEETING

### PRACTICAL INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPANTS

<u>REGISTRATION</u>: Registration is possible via **http://scnp.org.** Registration fee until March 1<sup>st</sup> 2013: **DKK 1495.** After March 1<sup>st</sup> 2013: DKK 1995. The registration fee includes all coffee, lunch and an informal standing dinner buffet (Claus Meyer) on May 3<sup>rd</sup>. Members of SCNP get a discount of DKK 500.

<u>POSTERS</u>: Submission of poster abstracts is accepted via the website: http://scnp.org until March 1<sup>st</sup> 2013. See full guidelines at the website, and how to apply for participation as a Young Scientist.

VENUE & ACCOMODATION: The meeting will take place in the 'Lundsgaard auditorium', the Panum Institute, University of Copenhagen. See more details at our website, where also accomodation at 'First Hotel Østerbro' can be booked.

#### **ABOUT SCNP**

*SCNP* was founded in 1959 in Copenhagen, and has since then been a major driving force within Neuropsychopharmacological Research, Innovation and Education in the Nordic Countries: Denmark, Sweden, Norway, Iceland and Finland. Several remarkable studies has been made by the college and its members, including the discovery and development of the first SSRI antidepressants.

Today, SCNP and its Journal, Acta Neuropsychiatrica, continues these proud traditions. You are cordially invited to join.

The meeting is sponsored with unrestricted edicational grants from



